Agmrement No, 2016-0204-PWiMM

EXHIBIT I
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT: Santa Fe Rail Trail Segment 4
CONTRACTOR: AAC Construction, LLC
CHANGE ORDER NO: 2
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: Loris and Associates
PROJECT NO: #2016-0204-PW/MM

Contractor Telephone: (505) 471-2510
Contractor e-mail: Andrew @cnsp.nel

ENGINEER'S/ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 325-10101

CHANGE ORDER JUSTIFICATION (Provide definitive reason for proposed change order.)

This change order is to make minor changes to the final project quantities to account for minor
changes that were directed in the field during construction to address field conditions.

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract: (Provide a detailed description of
the Scope of the Work.)

Item 207 — Typical Section El decreased from 1920 LF to 1902 LF (Deduct 18 LF)

Item 207 — Typical Section S4 increased from 25 LF to 45 LF (Add 20 LF)

Item 304 — Base Coutse 6” Depth (As Directed) increased from 89 SY to 174 SY (Add 85 SY)
Item 304 — Crusher Fines 6™ Depth decrease from 7604 SY to 7420 SY (Deduct 184 SY)

Item 602 - Riprap Class H (As Directed) Increased from 92 SY (CO#1) to 126 SY (Ad'd 348Yy: A
Item 607 — Wire Fence Increase from 732 LF to 901.9 LF (Add 169.9 LF) )

Item 607 — Buck & Pole Fence (As Directed) Decrease from 60 LF to 30 LF (Deduct 3ULF) - ¢

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY BOTH THE COUNTY AND THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER.

Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the
Contract Sum or Contract Time.

The Original Contract Sum was: $427,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $34,497.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was: $461,497.00
The Contract Sum will be increased/decreased/unchanged

by this Change Order in the amount of; $3,589.65

1|Page



Agreement No. 2016-0204-PW/IMM

The new contract Sum including this Change Order will be: $465,086.65
The Contract Time will be increased/decreased/unchanged by 0 days.
The total number of working days as of the date of this Change Order thercfore is: 121.

CHANGE ORDER SIGNATURE PAGE

REVIEWED
Santa Fe County By: // Date: 3 7/'F
// L

AGREED AND RECOMMENDED

L
CONTRACTOR By: M——- Date: 3-7-17

Title: /’4&1&3*{? M eavbsy

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER By: pae: =/ /17

APPROVED

e
2 E .lll gl T
SANTA FE COUNTY By: /)?j:(ll&'\.{_.{_,f_,l’i? Ii é}'{gﬂ_: Date: 4/ 21017

Reviewed, Approved

TURE 7 7.
—_— puts 2L

2|Page



S9'6BS'ES  IRIOL ZH JapI0 8uey)

*Avenb pa1ranp se sy Jo e asn o1 paau jou pig| 05'TLLS- SLSTS 0 uonanpag 11 {pa133.01Q Sy} 82ua4 Blod %3 YNy €
-uoiynedasd
Ajajes e se sjlempeay LAY 3Y) PUB 3IBPINS IR2) FY) UIDIMIAQ 2IUD) PapPY| ST'EPT'ES | 05'8TS 6691 | uvomppy Nn a3ua4 2 ot
‘afeulesp ssappe o) deadry pappy| 00'bZZ'TS | 00'9€$ vE uonippy AS (pawang sy) H sse|d desdiy T4
¥ "ON 14y 13d peot 341 Jo Boys 47 8T JIeat 3y papua
M A13YM pUE '3TBUINS BSINDI ISEQ PIPPE IM 313YM IEN 3Y) JO SUONIAS pRIaNPag| 00°0L0°TS- | SZTTS BT uonanpag AS yidag 9 sdul4 Jaysni) 12
“BIEUNS [1E1) BYL D2|1QEIS O
11ex1 3y $355042 2FeUIRIp 213Ym 1) 3U) |O SUO0I1IDS 0) DIBYINS ISINOI Iseq PIPPY| OOr0'ZS | 00'bvEs [=:3 uonppy AS {pa1ang sv) yidag .9 asino) aseg T4

‘sue)d ay) 3uimo||o} 10U J01ICNUD)

3y1 anp Led pue sannuend Jo ajqey 2yl vl 10413 ped sem 41 07 pue sugjd

a1 w1002 B 0) INP AJloym SBM 47 OF 22Uls pS uori2as (exdA] Jo 41 0T (eucnippe
pue 10 Aed pue (47 0€) SO+6T O1 SZ+8T UOIEIS WL 3IBUNS SBULJ ISYSNI

3Y1 2A0WDJ 0) 101IE1U0Y) 3YY) yim palenodou s3auBul ayy uonas syl u padejd
20 uel ||If Ou 310JI3Y) pUe SN 3Y) JO JAeMm B se palevdisap st teyl odolle ue

1O st J1EM Y31y AIEUIPIO BT UM SI GOFET 0) GZ+8T uonels el -saunuenb
JO 3|qeY 3y) 13d BIBYINS EI] AY) PAJIRISUI 1019eU07]) 3| -(sIuawdnciduy)

10 utpein J3YI0 ou YiIm uoneIasaA 1890} S UIBG SARY PINOYS U UBYM

14 se sannuenb Jo ajgey ayd w papndul pue T 19ays uejd uo uMDYS SEM GO4ET 01
SE+RT LONeNS [1Ba1 "Z3 Se sannuend Jo ajgel ay) u) papn|au) 1ng ps uo11Ias jendAy

se 5T 133ys uejd uo umoys sem SE+T 01 GZ+8T uonels pes) -suejd i soua oyang| 00°05TS 05215 o7 uonippy 41 £S5 o235 |eNdAY BT
‘i ‘ON 14y Jad peod 3y) Jo 33pa syl 1e jo peajsul
OpeIop|3 EpIUaAY JO 3PIS Y10 Buo|e [le) pased 12 vORINNSUOI Pl PapUl| 00'STTS- 05°2T$ 81 uonanpag Ell T3 wondas (exdAy 5
uonevedxy |eto 1500 | Anuen uonxy nun uvondussag wan| saguny way Aey
CBZO0TS

£ wawBag nesy ey a4 Bjues
UMOpPYR3IG 7 # 43P0 a8ury)







